complete explanation, including specific evidence of equipment 
inspections and any assessments of NP’s current stock of spare equipment, 
to show why the subsequent, 2002 to 2008 seven year, average annual 
expenditure for the same category is forecast to be $2,206,000, an increase 
of six hundred and seventeen percent (617%) over the immediately 
preceding period. 

PUB-31 NP Why were no transformers replaced during the period 2001 to 2003F 

(Transformer Cooling Refurbishment B-22)? 

PUB-32 NP Why is NP replacing the transformers as detailed in B-22? 

PUB-33 NP How many transformers will NP need to replace with new cooling units

[...]

PUB-54 NP Explain why the 2004 budget for “Rebuild Distribution Lines” (B-48) is 

eighty-five percent (85%) higher then the previous five year historical 
average?   

PUB-55 NP Explain why the average annual estimated 2006-2008 capital expenditure 

for “Rebuild Distribution Lines” is one hundred and twenty six percent 
(126%) higher then the previous five year historical average? 

PUB-56 NP What steps, if any, has NP taken to seek compensation for costs and 

damages arising from the premature failure of automatic sleeves? 

PUB-57 NP Given that NP’s own evidence would suggest that reliability is not

[...]

statement that “Expenditures on the distribution reliability initiative have 
had a positive impact on the reliability performance of the feeders that 
have been upgraded to date”.  

PUB-62 NP Explain why the proposed 2004 capital expenditure for “Feeder Additions 

and Upgrades to Accommodate Growth” (B-54) is one hundred and fifty 
eight percent (158%) higher then the next highest expenditure made in the 
previous five year period, and some seventeen hundred and thirty percent 
(1730%) higher then the 1999 expenditure? 

PUB-63 NP What “recommended guidelines” is NP currently exceeding (B-55)?